0841
01/10
- With control spool and sleeve in servo quality
- Operated on one side, 4/4-fail-safe position in
  switched off state
- Electric position feedback and integrated
  electronics(OBE), calibrated in the factory
- Electrical connection 6P+PE signal input

=C
 Transitional symbols
Ordering code
Symbols
Directional control valve
direct operated
Solenoid position
                                                 (Standard) =Type B
With integrated electronics
Control spool/sleeve                          =H
NG  6                                                                     =6
*/ /L2XE G24-
K31=               With component plug,
Without plug-in connector
Z31=        With component plug and
plug-in connector
A1=                               Command/
actual value ±10 V
F1 =                               Command/
actual value 4 to 20 mA
V                 =          FKM Seals
No  code  =          NBR Seals
Further information
in plain text
Spool symbols
Rated flow of with 70 bar pressure differential
                        (35bar/control edge)
02=2 L/min              04=4 L/min              12=12L/min
24=24L/min             40=40L/min
Flow characteristics:
L=                                                                                   Linear
P=                                    Inflected characteristic curve
L2X=   L20 to L29: unchanged installation and
                          connection dimensions
Supply voltage of the control electronics
G24=                                                      + 24 V DC
6 BH
0844
06